

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6825 of 2026

=====

GUJARAT BIOMASS BRIQUETTES ASSOCIATION (DELETED) & ORS.
Versus
MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FOREST AND CLIMATE
CHANGE, GOVERNMENT OF INDIA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ABHISHEK M MEHTA(3469) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,1.1,2,3
MR ANKIT SHAH(6371) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,5,6
MR AV NAIR(5602) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
SHIVANI RAJPUROHIT(5377) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N. RAY**

Date : 02/07/2026

**ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)**

Mr. Abhishek N. Mehta, the learned advocate for the petitioners, prays for and is granted two weeks time to file rejoinder.

Put up on 16.07.2026.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N. RAY, J)

C.M. JOSHI